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1. Introduction (Bold, 12 pt)
[bookmark: _Hlk63429927]The main text format consists of a two column on A4 paper, single space, Time New Roman 12pt.  
The Introduction should provide a clear background, a clear statement of the problem, the relevant literature on the subject, the proposed approach or solution, and the new value of research which it is innovation. It should be understandable to colleagues from a broad range of scientific disciplines. Organization and citation of the bibliography are made in sign [1, 2] and so on.
Literature review that has been done author used in section of "Introduction" to explain the difference of the manuscript with other papers, that it is innovative, it is used in the section "Research Method" to describe the step of research and used in the section "Results and Discussion" to support the analysis of the results [3]. 
2. Methodology (Bold, 12 pt)
Explaining research chronological, including research design, research procedure (in the form of algorithms, Pseudocode or other), how to test and data acquisition [1-3]. The description of the course of research should be supported references, so the explanation can be accepted scientifically [2, 4]. Tables and Figures are presented in center as shown in Table 1 and Figure 1. 



Figure 1. Experimental S-N curves of constant fatigue test for conditions (10pt)
Table 1: Chemical composition of 7075-T6 Al alloy in wt% (10pt)
	Al
	other
	Ti
	Zn
	Cr
	Mn
	Mg
	Cu
	Fe
	Si
	AA7075-T6

	Balance
	0.09
	0.032
	5.61
	0.19
	0.12
	2.2
	1.87
	0.3
	0.28
	EXPERMENTIAL

	Balance
	≤
0.15
	≤
0.2
	5.1
6.1
	0.18
0.28
	≤
0.3
	2.1
2.9
	1.2
2.0
	≤
0.5
	≤
0.4
	STANDARD






3. Results and discussion (Bold, 12 pt)
In this section, it is explained the results of research and at the same time is given the comprehensive discussion. Results can be presented in figures, graphs, tables and others that make the reader understand easily [2, 5]. The discussion can be made in several sub-chapters.
[bookmark: _Hlk63432993]3.1 Sub section 1(12pt, Italic)
[bookmark: _Hlk64195898]The most widely used and well discussed in the scientific papers is the class of genetic algorithms. The genetic algorithm is the first presented among the class of evolutionary algorithms.
	
4. Conclusions (Bold, 12 pt)
Provide a statement that what is expected, as stated in the "Introduction" chapter can ultimately result in "Results and Discussion" chapter, so there is compatibility. Moreover, it can also be added the prospect of the development of research results and application prospects of further studies into the next (based on result and discussion).
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S-N
dry fatigue	σf = 3232.6N F-0.198
R² = 0.9569
4833	33766	113700	487466	564	451	338	226	UIT	σf = 4190N F-0.212
R² = 0.9583
9633	53933	196666	689000	564	451	338	226	SP	σf = 5003.5N F-0.22
R² = 0.9629
16266	70533	307600	936333	564	451	338	226	NF (Cycles to Failure )

σf     (APPLIED STRESS) Mpa 
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